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H LIST OF KEY AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS 

 
 

CLARKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Department of Planning (Government Center 2nd Floor) 

(540) 955-5132 

Jeremy Camp,  

Senior Planner/Zoning Administrator 

 

jcamp@clarkecounty.gov (540) 955-5131 

Lorien Lemmon 

Conservation Planner/GIS 

Coordinator 

 

llemmon@clarkecounty.gov (540) 955-5134 

Brandon Stidham, 

Director of Planning 

 

bstidham@clarkecounty.gov (540) 955-5130 

Danielle Ritter, 

Office Manager/Zoning Officer 

 

dritter@clarkecounty.gov  (540) 955-5132 

 

Building Department (Government Center 1st Floor) 

(540) 955-5122, FAX (540) 955-5170 

Jamie Royston,  

Building Official 

 

jroyston@clarkecounty.gov (540) 955-5176 

Annabella Vega, 

Permit Tech/Office Manager 

 

avega@clarkecounty.gov (540) 955-5112 

 

Department of Fire, EMS, and Emergency Management (Government Center 1st Floor) 

(540) 955-5133 

Wayne Whetsell, 

Chief of Fire, EMS, and Emergency 

Management 

 

wwhetsell@clarkecounty.gov  (540) 955-5113 

 

Clarke County Sanitary Authority -- CCSA (129 Ramsburg Lane) 

(540) 955-5185, FAX (540) 955-0456 

Sarah Shiley, 

Senior Billing Manager/Clerk 

 

sshiley@clarkecounty.gov (540) 955-5185 
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Clarke County Easement Authority -- CCEA (Government Center 2nd Floor) 

(540) 955-5134 

Lorien Lemmon 

Conservation Planner/GIS 

Coordinator 

 

llemmon@clarkecounty.gov (540) 955-5134 

 

STATE GOVERNMENT AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Virginia Department of Health -- VDH  

100 North Buckmarsh Street, Berryville, VA 

(540) 955-1033 

 

Virginia Department of Transportation – VDOT  

14031 Old Valley Pike, Edinburg, VA  

(540) 984-5608 

 

Virginia Department of Environmental Quality -- DEQ  

4411 Early Road, Harrisonburg, VA  

(540) 574-7800 

 

TOWN OF BERRYVILLE CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Town of Berryville Planning Department (Government Center, 2nd Floor) 

(540) 955-1099  

www.berryvilleva.gov 

 

 

TOWN OF BOYCE CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Boyce Town Office  

23 East Main Street 

Boyce, VA 22620 

(540) 837-2901  

www.boyceva.net 

 

Note – Boyce Town Office maintains limited hours so it is recommended to call or email 

to verify staff availability. 
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